## RESOLUTION NO. 12-99

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ISSUE AN ADDITIONAL WORK ORDER FOR THE CORRADINO GROUP FOR THE PROVISION OF CONTINUED STAFF SERVICES FOR THE DORAL TROLLEY PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$30,000.00; RECOGNIZING THAT THE CORRADINO GROUP IS A CITY OF DORAL PREQUALIFIED VENDOR; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

**WHEREAS**, in March 2012, the City Council approved the services of Mr. Andrew Davis from The Corradino Group as "extension of staff" to assist with the daily operation of the Doral Trolley program; and

WHEREAS, the funds for the extension of staff services will be exhausted by September / October 2012; and

WHEREAS, because additional staffing hours continue to be needed for the Doral Trolley program, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize the City Manager to issue an additional work order for The Corradino Group, a City of Doral pre-qualified vendor, for the provision of continued staff services for the Doral Trolley program in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to issue an additional work order for The Corradino Group for the provision of continued staff services for the Doral Trolley program in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.

<u>Section 2.</u> The City Council further recognizes that The Corradino Group is a City of Doral pre-qualified vendor.

**Section 3.** This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Vice Mayor DiPietro who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilman Boria and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez	Yes
Vice Mayor Michael DiPietro	Yes
Councilmember Luigi Boria	Yes
Councilmember Pete Cabrera	Yes
Councilmember Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2012.

JUAN CARLOS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

JIMMY L. MORALES, CITY ATTORNEY